

Purchaser

## **AFFILIATED BUSINESS ARRANGEMENT DISCLOSURE - OHIO**



Date

		OPPORTUNITÝ			
To: ROSOL, MARCIA A. TRUSTEE	Property: <u>14 Riv</u>	Property: 14 Riverhills Lane, Toledo, Ohio 43623			
From: The Danberry Co.		Date: 05/01/202	Date: 05/01/2020		
In connection with the purchase of this property, you may no Integrity Title Agency of Ohio & Michigan, Ltd. for title ins Services, Inc. for home warranty needs, BHF Service Group efficient and professional services at competitive rates. Plea Capital Home Loans, LLC and BHF Service Group. Neither (now cinch); however, Chicago Title also owns an interest in relationships, these referrals may provide Danberry Co. a f	urance, Chicago Title Insura up, LLC for homeowner insu ase be advised that an affiliat er the Danberry Co., or its affi n Integrity Title, and Danberry	nce Company for closing serving rance needs and Capital Home to of the Danberry Co. or several tiliates or principals, have any or	ces, HMS Home Warran e Loan, LLC for mortgag al of its owners have an o wnership interest in Chic	ty (now cinch) through HomeSure e loans.These companies provide wnership interest in Integrity Title ago Title or HMS Home Warrant	
MVP Services is a Danberry program that exists to connect these providers that varies from product and service.					
Set forth below is the estimated charge or range of charges Home Loans, LLC for the settlement services listed. You a THERE ARE FREQUENTLY OTHER SETTLEME AROUND TO DETERMINE THAT YOU ARE RECI	are <b>NOT</b> required to use the ENT SERVICE PROVIDE	listed provider as a condition f ERS AVAILABLE WITH SI	or the purchase, sale or IMILAR SERVICES.	refinance of the subject property YOU ARE FREE TO SHOF	
INTEGR	RITY TITLE AGENCY	OF OHIO & MICHIGAN	N , LTD.		
Coverage Amount	Standard Owner's Policy		Premium Owner's Policy		
Up to \$150,000 \$151,000 - \$200,000 \$250,001 - \$500,000 \$500,001 - \$100,000,000 Minimum Charge	\$5.75/\$1,000 \$4.50/\$1,000 \$3.50/\$1,000 \$2.75/\$1,000 \$175		\$6.61/\$1,000 \$5.18/\$1,000 \$4.03/\$1,000 \$3.16/\$1,000 \$200		
Charges to Customer					
Lender Coverage (Simultaneous Issue) Title Commitments Survey Coverage EPL Endorsement if required by lender Closing Fee Title Search & Exam	\$100 \$100 \$100 \$75 \$235 \$250	Owner's Policy per Schedule Above Closing Fee		\$235	
* Please Note: There	mav be additional cha	rges based on the partic	cular needs of you	r transaction *	
		RANTY (NOW cinch)			
\$389 - \$1,020 (depending on	optional coverage.) Home w	varranties are an option available agent for details.	le to both buyers and sel	lers.	
	INSURANCE - BFH	Services Group, LLC			
Homeowner's insurance premiums most often the credit score		000, depending on the value of ther the policy is combined with		ne deductible amount,	
	MORTGAGE - Capit	tal Home Loans, LLC			
Processing Fee: Underwriting Fee: Loan Origination Charges:		\$100 - \$600 \$750 - \$1,250 Up to 1% of loan a			
I/We have read this disclosure form, and understand that Ti service(s) and The Danberry Co., or its owners, may receiv			ove described settlemen	t	
SST TISS(S) and THE Sansony Co., of its Owners, may receiv		Abroin a Rosel	Trustse	dotloop verified 05/01/20 11:50 AM EDT LQZA-IBOG-VYKO-VX1D	
ruiciiasei	Date	<del>Seliei</del>		LQZA-IBOG-VYKO-VX1D	

Date

Seller